February 25,
Ms. Renee Jenkins
Secretary 0
Public Utilittes Commission of Ohio L
180 East Broad Street O
Columbus, Ohio 43266-0573 O

RE: Case Nos. 10-214-GA-GCR and 89-8020-GA-TRF

Dear Secretary Jenkins;

Pike Natural Gas Company (“Pike”) herein submits the following:

1. For filing in Case No. 89-8020-GA-TRF, an original plus one (1) copy eact

[
o
'y
]

€6 :0I WY G2 83401l

of its GCR tariff sheets for its Waverly and Hillsboro Divisions effective for

billing purposes on March 1, 2010, in compliance with amendments to

Rule 4901:1-14, O.A.C.. The enclosed tariff, Forty-Fourth Revised Sheet
Number 32 supersedes existing Ferty-Third Revised Sheet No. 32, wh:chl

is hereby withdrawn.

2. Forfiling in Case No. 10-214-GA-GCR, an original plus ten (10) copies =
each of the GCR calculations for Pike's Hilisboro and Waverly Divisions

for the GCR to be effective for billing purposes March 1, 2010.

Very truly yours

PIKE NATURAL GAS COMPANY

t“ /{/;fna}z_ Vs é‘ﬂd ;

Kenneth N. Rosselet; Jr.
Regulatory Compliance Officer

Thia 18 to certify that the images appearing are an
accurate and ¢ompleta reproduction of a case file
document dslivered in the regular course of businass

Technician 42 Date Processed - Zofy

AlD ONIS3N200-03A133Y



Pike Natural Gas Company Forty-Fourth Revised Shest No. 32
PUC.O.No. 7 Supersedes
Natural Gas Service Tariff Forty-Third Revised Sheet No. 32

8. Gas Cost Recovery (GCR)

Applicability. To all sales customers subject to the Gas Cost Recovery (GCR) as
determined in accordance with Chapter 4901:1-14, Ohio Administrative Code, (GCR Regulations).

a. Rates for natural gas consumption in accordance with PUCO Case No. 04-1338-
GA-UNC

i. Hillsboro Division
1. Effective rate from March 1, 2010 through March 31, 2010
$ 0.53831 per Ccf

ii. Waverly Division
1. Effective rate from March 1, 2010 through March 31, 2010
$ 0.59428 per Ccf

Issued: February 25, 2010 Effective: March 1, 2010

Filed Under Authority of Case No. 10-0214-GA-GCR
Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

issued by Brian R. Jonard, President



PAGE10OF7

PIKE NATURAL GAS COMPANY - HILLSBORO DIVISION
PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT
GAS COST RECOVERY RATE CALCULATION

| PARTICULARS | UNIT | AMOUNT
Expected Gas Cost (EGC) $MCF|$ 61189
Supplier Refund and Reconciliation Adjustment (RA) $MCF| 3 -
Actuai Adjustment (AA) $MCF|§  (0.7358)
Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR) = EGC + RA + AA $MCF[S _ 5.3831

Gas Cost Recovery Rate Effective Dates: March 1, 2010 to March 31, 2010.

EXPECTED GAS COST SUMMARY CALCULATION |

| PARTICULARS | UNIT | AMOUNT
Primary Gas Suppliers Expected Gas Cost $ |$ 2,798,246
Utility Production Expected Gas Cost $ $ -
Includable Propane Expected Gas costs $ $ -
Total Annual Expected Gas Costs $ $ 2,798,248
Total Annual Sales MCF 457,312
Expected Gas Costs (EGC) Rate $MCF|$ 61189

l

SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT SUMMARY CALCULATION |

{ ____PARTICULARS | UNIT | AMOUNT
Current Quarterly Supplier Refund & Reconciliation Adjustment $MCF| § -
Previous Quarterly Supplier Refund & Reconciliation Adjustment $/MCF| $ -
Second Pravious Quarter Supplier Refund & Reconciliation Adjustment $/MCF} 5 -
Third Previous Quarter Supplier Refund & Reconciliation Adjustment $IMCF| $ -
Supplier Refund & Reconciliation Adjustment (RA) $/MCF| § -

ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT SUMMARY CALCULATION |

| PARTICULARS [UNIT | AMOUNT
Current Quarterly Actual Adjustment : $MCF|3% 00391
Previous Quarterly Reported Actual Adjustment $MCF | & (0.4864)
Second Previous Quarterly Reported Actual Adjustment $MCF |3 (0.6783)
Third Previous Quarterly Reported Actual Adjustment $MCF | & 03903
Actual Adjustment (AA) $IMCF { & (0.7358)

THIS QUARTERLY REPORT FILED PURSUANT TO ORDER NQ 78-515-GA-ORD OF
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF CHIO, DATED OCTQBER 18, 1979.

DATE FILED: February 25, 2010 BY: Brian Jonard
TITLE: President



SCHEDULE |

PAGE20F 7

PIKE NATURAL GAS COMPANY - HILLSBORO DIVISION
PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT
EXPECTED GAS COST RATE CALCULATION

Details for the EGC Rate In Effect As of March 1, 2010
Volume for the Twelve Month Period Ended January 31, 2010

Supplier Name

Expected Gas Cost Amount (§)

Demand

Commodity Misc.

Total

Primary Gas Suppliers:
(A) Interstate Pipeline Suppliers (Sch 1-A)

Total Interstate Pipeline Suppliers
(B) Synthetic (Sch 1-A) |
(C) Other Gas Companies {Sch 1-B)
{D) Ohio Producers (Sch 1-B)
(E) Self Help Arrangements (Sch 1-B)
(F) Special Purchases (Sch 1 -B)
Total Primary Gas Suppliers

Utility Production
Total Utility Production (Attach Detazils)

Includable Propane
(A) Peak Shaving (Attach Details)
(B) Volumetric (Attach Detail)
Total Includable Propane

Lot ©“ -]
1

2,798,246

2,798,246

i) &3 5 3 L) - & n 4 8
1

L A L] L - €A e A L
t

2,798,246

2,798,246

Total Expected Gas Cost Amount $

Hen

2,798,246




SCHEDULE I-B

PAGE 3 OF 7

PIKE NATURAL GAS COMPANY - HILLSBORO DIVISION
PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT
OTHER PRIMARY SUPPLIERS

Details for the EGC Rate In Effect As of March 1, 2010

Volume for the Twelve Month Period Ended January 31, 2010

Supplier Name

Unit
Rate
{$/MCF)

Twelve
Month
Volume
{MCF)

Expected
Gas Cost
Amount

(%)

Other Gas Companies;

Atmos Energy Marketing

Total Other Gas Companies
Ohio Producers

East Ohio Gas

Total Other Gas Companies

Self-Help Arrangement

Total Self-Help Arrangement

Special Purchases

Various Sources Price
Includes Transportation

Total Other Gas Companiss

3 €0 P © R A LR

@ H &

6.1189

457,312 §

2,798,246

2,798,246




SCHEDULE Il PAGE 4 OF 7

PIKE NATURAL GAS COMPANY - HILLSBORO DIVISION
PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT
SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT

Details for the Three Months Ended September 30, 2009

4 Particulars | Unit | Amount |
Jurisdictional Sales for the Twelve Months Ended 09/30/2009 MCF 467,098
Total Sales: Tweive Months Ended 09/30/2009 MCF 457,098
Ratio Jurisdictional Sales to Total Sales Ratio 1:1
Supplier Refunds Received During Three Month Period $ -
Jurisdictional Share of Refunds Received 3 -
Reconciliation Adjustments Ordered During Quarter BA over 12 Months $ -
Total Jurigdictional Refund and Reconciliation Adjustment $ -
Interest Factor 1.0550
Refunds and Reconciliation Adjustment Including Interest $ -
Jurisdictiohal Sales Twelve Months Ending 09/30/2009 MCF 457,098
Current Supplier Refund and Reconciliation Adjustment $/MCF $ -

Details of Refunds/Adjustments
Received/Ordered During the Three Months Ended 09/30/2009

Particulars (Specify) T Amount(§) |
Supplier Refunds Received During Quarter See Sch. 111
$ -
$ -
Total Supplier Refunds $ -

Reconciliaion Adjustments Ordered During Quarter

Total Reconcilation Adjustments Ordered $ - :



SCHEDULE 11-1 PAGES5S OF 7

PIKE NATURAL GAS COMPANY - HILLSBORO DIVISION
PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT
SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT
DETAILS OF SUPPLIER REFUNDS

Details for the Three Months Ended September 30, 2009

[ Amount |

Jul-0g $
Aug-D9 $ -
Sep-09 $

Total $ -



SCHEDULE HI-A

PIKE NATURAL GAS COMPANY - HILLSBORO DIVISION

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT
ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT

Details for the Three Months Ended September 30, 2009

PAGEG OF 7

Month Month Month
Particulars Unit Jul-08 Aug-08 Sep-09
Supply Volume Per Books
Primary Supplies Mcf 9,208 8,001 7,119
Local Production Mcf - - -
Special Production Mcf - - -
Other Volumes - Specify
Storage (Net) = (In) Out Mcf - - -
Storage Adjustment Mcf - - -
Total Supply Volumes Mcf 9,208 8,001 7,119
Su Costs Pe oks
Primary Supplies $ $ 57922 $ 43455 $ 34580
Local Production % - - -
Take or Pay $ - - -
Allocated to $.C. @ 9.79% $ - - -
Storage Costs 3 - - -
Storage Adjusiment $ - - -
Tota! Supply Costs $ $§ 57922 $ 43455 $ 34,560
Sales Volumes
Jurisdictional MCF 7,264 6,354 6,844
Non-Jurisdictional MCF - - -
Other Volumes (Specify) MCF - - -
Total Sales Volumes MCF 7.264 6,354 6,844
Unit Book Cost of Gag
(Supply $ / Sales MCF) $MCF $ 79741 $ 68391 § 50501
Less; EGC In Effect for Month $MCF § 67878 § 55306 $ 57564
Difference $MCF $ 11863 $ 13085 $ (0.7083)
Times: Jurisdictional Sales MCF 7,264 5,354 8,844
Monthly Cost Difference $ $ 8617 § 8314 § (4,834
Other Credits $ $ - 3 - % -
Particulars | Unit | Amount |
Cost Difference for Three Month Period $ $ 12,097
Balance Adjustment {(Sch. IV) 5,797
Total $ 17,804
Twelve Month Jurisdictional Sales Ended 09/30/2009 MCF 457,008
Current Quarter Actual Adjustment $MCF 3 0.0391




SCHEDULE IV PAGE7 OF 7

PIKE NATURAL GAS COMPANY - HILLSBORO DIVISION
PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT
BALANCE ADJUSTMENT

Details for the Three Months Ended September 30, 2009

| Particulars | Amount |
Balance Adjustment for the AA
Cost.  Difference between baok and effective EGC as used to compute AA of the GCR
in effect four quarters prior to the current effective GCR. $ (323,131)

Less: Dollar amount resulting fram the AA of ($0.7196) $/Mcf as used to compute the
GCR in effect four quarters prior to the current effective GCR times the
jurisdictional sales of 457,098 Mcf for the period between the effective date of the
GCR rate in effect approximately ane year prior to the current rate. $ (328,928)

Balance Adjustment for the AA $ 5,797
Balance Adjustment for the RA

Costs: Dollar amount of supplier and Commission ordered reconciliation adjustments as
used to compute RA of the GCR in effect four quarters prior to the currently
effectiva GCR. $ -

Less: Dollar amount resulting from the unit rate for supplier refunds and reconciliation
adjustments of $/Mcf as used to compute RA of the GCR in effect four
guarters prior to the currently effective GCR times the jurisdictional sales of

Mcf for the periad between the effective: date of the current GCR rate and
the effective date of the GCR rate in effect approximately one year prior to the

current rate. $ -

Balance Adjustment for the RA 3 -
Balance Adjustment for the BA
Costs: Dollar amount of balance adjustment as used to compute BA of the GCR in effect

one quarter prior to the currently effective GCR. $ -
Less:

Doliar amount resulting from the BA of $/Mcf as used to compute

the GCR in effect one quarter prior to the currently effsctive GCR times the

jurisdictional sales of Mcf for the period between the

effective date of the current rate. $ -

Balance Adjustment for the BA $ -

Total Balance Adjustment $ 5,797



PIKE NATURAL GAS COMPANY - WAVERLY DIVISION

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT

GAS COST RECOVERY RATE CALCULATION

PAGE 10F 7

PARTICULARS [ UNIT | AMOUNT
Expected Gas Cost (EGC) SMCF{3$ 6.1189
Supplier Refund and Reconciliation Adjustment (RA) $/MCF| % -
Actual Adjustment (AA) $MCF|$ (0.1761)
Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR) = EGC + RA + AA S/MCF|$ 5.9428
Gas Cost Recovery Rate Effective Dates: March 1, 2010 to March 31, 2010,
| EXPECTED GAS COST SUMMARY CALCULATION |
[ _ PARTICULARS [ UNIT | AMOUNT
Primary Gas Suppliers Expected Gas Cost $ $ 2,321,182
Utility Production Expected Gas Cost $ $ -
includable Propane Expected Gas costs $ |9 -
Total Annual Expected Gas Costs $ $ 2,321,192
Total Annual Sales MCF 379,348
Expected Gas Costs (EGC) Rate $/IMCF}$ 6.1189

| SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT SUMMARY CALCULATION |

| PARTICULARS [UNIT | AMOUNT |
Current Quartery Supplier Refund & Recongiliation Adjustment $MCF| 3 -
Previous Guarterly Supplier Refund & Reconciliation Adjustment $MCF{ -
Second Previous Quarter Supplier Refund & Reconciliation Adjustment 3MCF| 5 -
Third Previous Quarter Supplier Refund & Reconciliation Adjustment $MCF| $ -
Supplier Refund & Reconciliation Adjustment (RA) $MCF| % -
[ ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT SUMMARY CALCULATION |
| PARTICULARS [ ONIT | AMOUNT
Current Quarterly Actual Adjustment $MCF | $ (0.0414)
Previous Quarterly Reported Actual Adjustment $/MCF | $ (0.4630)
Second Previous Quarterly Reported Actual Adjustment $/MCF | $ (0.7402)
Third Previous Quarterly Reported Actual Adjustment $MCF 1S  1.0885
Actual Adjustment (AA) $MCF [$__(0.1761)

THIS QUARTERLY REPORT FILED PURSUANT TQ ORDER NO 78-515-GA-ORD OF
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO, DATED OCTOBER 18, 1979.

DATE FILED: February 25, 2010

BY:
TITLE:

Brian Jonard
President



SCHEDULE |

PIKE NATURAL GAS COMPANY - WAVERLY DIVISION

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT
EXPECTED GAS COST RATE CALCULATION

Detaiis for the EGC Rate in Effect As of March 1, 2010

Volume for the Twelve Month Period Ended January 31, 2010

PAGE20OF 7

Supplier Name

Expected Gas Cost Amount ($)

Demand

Commodity

Misc.

Total

im Suppliers:

(A) Interstate Pipeline Suppliers (Sch 1-A)

Total Interstate Pipeline Suppliers
(B) Synthetic (Sch 1-A)
(C) Other Gas Companies (Sch 1-B)
(D) Ohio Producers (Sch 1-B)
(E} Seff Help Arrangements (Sch 1-8)
(F) Special Purchases (Sch 1 -B)
Total Primary Gas Suppliers

Utility Production
Total Utility Production (Attach Details)

Includable Propane
{A) Peak Shaving (Attach Details)

{B) Volumetric (Attach Detail)
Total Includable Propane

2,321,192

$
3
5
$
$
R

2,321,192

- - R R L + Rk £, ] “
1

2,321,192

Al & e = 8 A HAler B

$
$
$
$

2,321,192

Total Expected Gas Cost Amount

I eh A

3

2321192
| —ainsamm s e




SCHEDULE I-B

PAGE3OF 7

PIKE NATURAL GAS COMPANY - WAVERLY DIVISION
PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT
_OTHER PRIMARY SUPPLIERS

Details for the EGC Rate In Effect As of March 1, 2010

Volume for the Twelve Month Period Ended January 31, 2010

Twelve Expected
Unit Month Gas Cost
Rate Vaolume Amount
Supplier Name {$/MCF) {MCF) {$)
Other Gas Companies:
Atmos Energy Marketing $ 6.1188 379,348 $ 2,321,192
$ - -
$ - -
Total Other Gas Companies $ 2,321,182
Ohio Producers
$ - - 5 -
$ - -
$ - -
Total Other Gas Companies $ -
Self-Help Arangement
3 - - $ -
$ - -
$ - .
Total Self-Help Arrangement $ -
Special Purchases
Various Sources Price 3 - - $ -
Includes Transportation $ - -
$ - -
Total Other Gas Companies $ -




SCHEDULE 11

PIKE NATURAL GAS COMPANY - WAVERLY DIVISION

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT
SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT

Details for the Three Months Ended September 30, 2009

PAGE4QF 7

l Particulars | Unit | Amount |
Jurisdictional Sales for the Twelve Months Ended 09/30/2009 MCF 386,384
Total Sales: Twelve Months Ended 09/30/2009 MCF 386,394
Ratio Jurisdictional Sales to Total Sales Ratio 11
Supplier Refunds Raceived During Three Month Period $ -
Jurisdictional Share of Refunds Received $ -
Recongiliation Adjustments Ordered During Quarter BA over 12 Months $ -
Total Jurisdictional Refund and Reconciliation Adjustment $ -
Interest Factor 1.0550
Refunds and Reconciliation Adjustment (ncluding Interest $ -
Jurisdictional Sales Twelve Months Ending 09/30/2009 MCF 386,394
Current Supplier Refund and Reconciliation Adjustment $/MCF $ -

Details of Refunds/Adjustments

Received/Ordered During the Three Months Ended 09/30/2009

| Particulars (Specify) [ Amount ($} |
Supplier Refunds Received During Quarter See Sch. I1-1
: )
Total Supplier Refunds $ -
Reconciliation Adjustments Ordered During Quarter
Total Reconcilation Adjustments Ordered 3 -

|



SCHEDULE 111 PAGESOF 7

PIKE NATURAL GAS COMPANY - WAVERLY DIVISION
PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT
SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT
DETAILS OF SUPPLIER REFUNDS

Details for the Three Months Ended September 30, 2009

[ Amount |

Jul-09 $
Aug-09 $ -
Sep-09 $

Total 3 -



SCHEDULE Ill-A PAGEG OF 7
PIKE NATURAL GAS COMPANY - WAVERLY DIVISION
PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT
ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT
Details for the Three Months Ended September 30, 2009

Month Month Month
Particulars Unit Jul-09 Aug-09 Sep-09
Supply Volume Per Books
Primary Supplies Mcf 4 859 4,569 6,071
Lacal Production McF - - -
Special Production Mcf - - -
Other Volumes - Specify
Storage (Net) = (In) Out Mcf - - -
Storage Adjustment McF - - -
Totat Supply Volumes Mcf 4,859 4,559 6,071
Supply Costs Per Books
Primary Supplies $ $§ 63499 3 24804 § 29502
Local Production 3 - - -
Take ar Pay $ - - -
Allocated to S.C. @ 9.79% $ - - -
Storage Costs $ - - -
Storage Adjustment 3 - - -
Total Supply Costs 3 $ 63499 $& 24804 § 29,502
Sales Volumes
Jurisdictional MCF 8,525 8,287 7,713
Non-Jurisdictional MCF - - -
Other Volumes (Specify) MCF - - -
Total Sales Volumes MCF 8,625 8,267 7.713
Unit Book Cost of Gas
(Supply $ / Sales MCF) $MCF $ 74489 $ 30003 $ 38249
Less: EGC In Effect for Month $/MCF $ 68405 $§ 59500 $ 6.1758
Difference $MCF $ 06084 $ (29497) $ (2.3509)
Times: Jurisdictional Sales MCF 8,625 8,267 7.713
Monthly Cost Difference $ 5 5186 $ (24386) $ (18,133)
Other Credits $ $ - $ - % -
Particulars |  Unit | Amount |
Cost Difference for Three Manth Period $ $ (37,333)
Balance Adjustment (Sch. IV) $ 21,351
Total $ (15,982)
Twelve Month Jurisdictional Sales Ended 09/30/2009 MCF 386,394
Current Quarter Actual Adjustment $/MCF $ _ (0.0414)



SCHEDULE iV

PIKE NATURAL GAS COMPANY - WAVERLY DIVISION
PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT
BALANCE ADJUSTMENT

Details for the Three Months Ended September 30, 2009

PAGE 7 OF 7

Particulars

Amount

Balance Adjustment for the AA

Cost:

Less:

Difference between book and effective EGC as used to compute AA of the GCR

in effect four quarters prior to the current effective GCR.

Dollar amount resulting from the AA of ($1.6547) $/Mcf as used to compute the

GCR in effect four quarters prior to the current effective GCR times the

jurisdictional sales of 386,394 Mcf for the periad between the effective date of the

GCR rate in effect approximately ona year prior to the current rate.

Balance Adjustment for the AA

Balance Adjustment for the RA

Costs: Dollar amount of supplier and Commission ordered reconciliation adjustments as

Less:

used to compute RA of the GCR in effect four quarters prior to the currently

effective GCR.

Dollar amount resulting from the unit rate for supplier refunds and reconciliation
adjustments of $/Mcf as used to compute RA of the GCR in effect four

quarters prior to the currently effective GCR times the jurisdictional sales of

Mcf for the period between the effective date of tha current GCR rate and

the effective date of the GCR rate in effect approximately one year prior to the

current rate.

Balance Adjustment for the RA

Balance Adjustment for the BA

Costs: Dollar amount of balance adjustment as used to compute BA of the GCR in effect

Less:

one quarter prior to the currently effective GCR.

Doltar amount resulting from the BA of

$/Mcf as used to compute

the GCR in effect one quarter prior to the currently effective GCR times the

jurisdictional sales of

effective date of the current rate.
Balance Adjustment for the BA

Total Balance Adjustment

Mcf for the period between the

$

$

{618,015)

{639,366)

21,351

21,351




